Notice of Determination

To:	The birt we that the second		From: Public Agency: <u>Montecito Sanitary District</u> Address: <u>1042 Monte Cristo Lane</u> <u>Santa Barbara, California 93108</u> Contact: <u>Carrie Poytress</u> Phone: <u>805-969-4200</u> Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
	County Clerk County of: Santa Barbara Address: 105 E. Anapamu Street, Room 407 Santa Barbara, CA 93101		

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020050107

Project Title: Development Plan Projects

Project Applicant: Montecito Sanitary District

Project Location (include county): 1042 Monte Cristo Lane, Santa Barbara, California 93108 (Santa Barbara)

Project Description:

The Development Plan Projects consist of the construction, operations, and maintenance of: (1) a 1,500 square foot Title 22 compliant tertiary wastewater treatment system including storage tank and distribution pipelines; (2) Essential Services Building and parking lot with new driveway off Channel Drive; and (3) five solar structures and panels. All project components would be located either within or adjacent to the existing Montecito Sanitary District facility in the unincorporated community of Montecito

This is to advise that the	Montecito Sanitary District	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on 8/13/2020	_ and has made the following determinations regarding the above
(date)	

described project.

- 1. The project [will is will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [I were intermediate were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [III were intermediate were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

www.montsan.org	_	
Signature (Public Agency):	9	Title: General Manager
Date: 8/13/2020	\bigcirc	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. Appendix D